深圳市维创电子技术有限公司
深圳市南山区南光路东华创业园 5 栋 503
Tel: 0755-86391313 Fax: 0755 82947279
Wavetronics Technologies Co., Ltd. E-mail：sales@wtt.cn Web：www.wtt.cn
Data Sheet: OCXO 100MHz
Part Number: C2113-B300C1-100M000
Parameter Type Unit Condition
Output Frequency 100 MHz
Power Supply 5.0 V
Current Consumption 600 mA warm-up
Current Consumption 250 mA @ 25 ℃
Reference Voltage 5.0 V
Aging 200 ppb Per year, after 14 days
Output Level 7 dBm vs. 50 Ω
Harmonic Attenuation -30.00 dBc
Spurious Attenuation -70.00 dBc
Electronic Freq. Control (EFC) Range ±1 ppm 0.0-5.0 v
Initial Tolerance ±200 ppb 25℃/ 2.5 V
Stability vs. Load Change ±10 ppb ±5%
Stability vs. Supply Voltage Variation ±10 ppb ±5%
Stability vs. Temperature ±300 ppb -55 -+85℃
Allan Variance 0.01 ppb/s
Phase Noise
-90 dBc/Hz 10Hz
-120 dBc/Hz 100Hz
-155 dBc/Hz 1KHz
-155 dBc/Hz 10KHz
Operating Temperature -55 -+85 ℃
Storage Temperature -55 -+125 ℃
Humidity
GJB360A-96, Method 103, Condition A, (+40℃ ±2℃; 90%~95%R.H.;
non-condensing, 96 hours)
Mechanical Shock (non-operation) GJB360A-96, Method 213, Condition J, (30g, 11ms, half-sine)
Vibration (non-operation) GJB360A-96, Method 201, (0.75mm total p-p, 10Hz~55Hz)
Dimension 20.8x13.2x11 mm